			Docket No.: 8342-89199			
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	09-10-200	3 неет	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC			
			Patent and Trademark Offic			
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 💙	102546124	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	▼ ▼			
	nt and Trademark Office	e: Please record the at	tached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	9-803	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Kevin L. Parsons		Name: Armament Systems and Procedures, Inc.				
		Address: 2511 E	ast Capitol Drive			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗋 Yes 🕅 No					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
🛛 Assignment 🛛 🗍	lerger					
-	Change of Name	City: Appleton	State/Prov.: Wisconsin			
□ Other		Country: U.S.A.	ZIP: 54911			
Execution Date: September 2, 2003		Additional name(s) & a				
						
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers						
If this document is being filed together w	ith a new application,	the execution date o	f the application is:			
Patent Application No. Filing da	te	B. Patent No.(s)				
10/625,020 July 23, 2	003	7 4				
			IO.(S) OPR/FINANCE			
	Additional numbers	🗋 Yes 📓 No				
Name and address of party to whom cor concerning document should be mailed:	respondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Eric D. Cohen		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00				
Registration No. 38,110		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be				
Address: Welsh & Katz			ebited to deposit account			
120 South Riverside Plaza		Authorized to	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
22nd Floor		8. Deposit account	number:			
City: Chicago State	/Prov.: Illinois	23-0920				
Country: U. S. A.	60606	(Attach duplicate c	opy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT L	ISE THIS SPACE				
To the best of my knowledge and belief,	the foregoing informa	tion is true and corre	ect and any attached copy is a true copy			
of the original document.	/	~ 1	7			
Eric D. Cohen		- 1)Ge	September 5, 2003			
Name of Person Signing		Signature	2 Date			
	mber of pages including co					
Mali	documents to be recorded with Mail Stop Assignment Director of the United States F P.O. Box 1450, Alexan	Recordation Services Patent and Trademark Office	ז נס:			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kevin L. Parsons, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2511 East Capitol Drive, Appleton, Wisconsin 54911, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has invented and owns a certain invention entitled:

Tactical Defense Device Having Baton And Spray Dispensing Capabilities

as described in the application for United States patent filed July 23, 2003 and accorded Application Serial No. 10/625,020; and

WHEREAS, Armament Systems and Procedures, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Wisconsin, having its principal place of business at 2511 East Capitol Drive, Appleton, Wisconsin 54911 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said patent or any patent applications, continuations, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR also assigns all of his right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

2 500 03 Date:

Kevin L. Parsons

A. SIDNEY KATZ* RICHARD L. WOOD* JEROLD B. SCHNAYER ERIC C. COHEN JOSEPH R. MARCUS GERALD S. SCHUR GERALD T. SHEKLETON JAMES A. SCHEER DANIEL R. CHERRY ROBERT B. BREISBLATT JAMES P. WHITE R. MARK HALLIGAN HARTWELL P. MORSE, III EDWARD P. GAMSON, PH.D. KARA E.F. CENAR KATHLEEN A. RHEINTGEN THOMAS W. TOLPIN* ELLIOTT C. BANKENDORF RICHARD W. MCLAREN, JR. JOHN L. AMBROGI JULIE A. KATZ JON P. CHRISTENSEN ERIC D. COHEN WALTER J. KAWULA, JR. PHILIP D. SEGREST, JR. MITCHELL J. WEINSTEIN LEONARD FRIEDMAN STEVEN E. FELDMAN JEFFREY W. SALMON

WELSH & KATZ, LTD.

Attonneys at Law

120 South Riverside Plaza · 22Nd Floor Chicago, Illinois 60606-3912

> TELEPHONE (312) 655-1500 FACSIMILE (312) 655-1501

> > www.welshkatz.com

September 5, 2003

THOMAS L. GEMMELL LOUISE T. WALSH CHARLES R. KRIKORIAN, PH.D. PAUL M. VARGO, PH.D. JOSEPH E. CWIK

SHANNON L. NEBOLSKY, PH.D. RICHARD J. GURAK J. ARON CARNAHAN ERIK B. FLOM, PH.D. TERESA D. TAMBOLAS DANIEL M. GURFINKEL MICHELE S. KATZ* NATALIE A. REMIEN KRISTA M. LEBARON YOLANDA M. PRICE

OF COUNSEL LAURIE A. HAYNIE JAMES J. MYRICK THOMAS R. VIGIL

DONALD L. WELSH (1925-1998)

* ALSO ADMITTED IN DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

> Re: U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/625,020 Filed: July 23, 2003 TACTICAL DEFENSE DEVICE HAVING BATON AND SPRAY DISPENSING CAPABILITIES Our File No. 8342-89199

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith are the following:

- 1. Transmittal Letter (in duplicate);
- 2. Recordation Form Cover Sheet (in duplicate);
- 3. Assignment;
- 4. Check in the amount of \$40; and
- 5. Postcard.

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this paper is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First-Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450, on this date.

GIN September 5, 2003

Date

Eric D. Cohen, Reg. No. 38,110

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office September 5, 2003 Page 2

÷

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account 23-0920.

Very truly yours,

WELSH & KATZ, LTD.

By at Eric D. Cohen

A. SIDNEY KATZ RICHARD L. WOOD JEROLD B. SCHNAYER ERIC C. COHEN JOSEPH R. MARCUS GERALD S. SCHUR GERALD T. SHEKLETON JAMES A. SCHEER DANIEL R. CHERRY ROBERT B. BREISBLATT JAMES P. WHITE R. MARK HALLIGAN HARTWELL P. MORSE, III EDWARD P. GAMSON, PH.D. KARA E.F. CENAR KATHLEEN A. RHEINTGEN THOMAS W. TOLPIN ELLIOTT C. BANKENDORF RICHARD W. McLAREN, JR. JOHN L. AMBROGI JULIE A. KATZ JON P. CHRISTENSEN ERIC D. COHEN WALTER J. KAWULA, JR. PHILIP D. SEGREST, JR. MITCHELL J. WEINSTEIN LEONARD FRIEDMAN STEVEN E. FELDMAN JEFFREY W. SALMON

Welsh & Katz, Ltd.

Attorneys at Law

120 South Riverside Plaza · 22Nd Floor Chicago, Illinois 60606-3912

> TELEPHONE (312) 655-1500 FACSIMILE (312) 655-1501

> > www.weishkatz.com

September 5, 2003

THOMAS L. GEMMELL LOUISE T. WALSH CHARLES R. KRIKORIAN, PH.D. PAUL M. VARGO, PH.D. JOSEPH E. CWIK

SHANNON L. NEBOLSKY, PH.D. RICHARD J. GURAK J. ARON CARNAHAN ERIK B. FLOM, PH.D. TERESA D. TAMBOLAS DANIEL M. GURFINKEL MICHELE S. KATZ* NATALIE A. REMIEN KRISTA M. LEBARON YOLANDA M. PRICE

OF COUNSEL LAURIE A. HAYNIE JAMES J. MYRICK THOMAS R. VIGIL

DONALD L. WELSH (1925-1998)

* ALSO ADMITTED IN DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

> Re: U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/625,020 Filed: July 23, 2003 TACTICAL DEFENSE DEVICE HAVING BATON AND SPRAY DISPENSING CAPABILITIES Our File No. 8342-89199

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith are the following:

- 1. Transmittal Letter (in duplicate);
- 2. Recordation Form Cover Sheet (in duplicate);
- 3. Assignment;
- 4. Check in the amount of \$40; and
- 5. Postcard.

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this paper is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First-Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450, on this date.

September 5, 2003 Date

Eric D. Cohen, Reg. No. 38,110

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office September 5, 2003 Page 2

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account 23-0920.

Very truly yours,

WELSH & KATZ, LTD.

By Eric D. Cohen

	Docket No.: 8342-89199					
(Rev. 03-01) ONE No. 0651 0007 (ava 5/31/2003)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings I I I				v v		
To the Director of the United States Patent and Tra	demark Office		ched original doc			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address	s of receiving pa	arty(ies):		
Kevin L. Parsons		Name: Armament Systems and Procedures, Inc.				
		Address: 2511 East Capitol Drive				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	X No					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
🛛 Assignment 🔲 Merger						
Security Agreement Change of	f Name	City: Appleton		State/Prov.: Wisconsin		
□ Other		Country: U.S.A.		ZIP: <u>54911</u>		
Execution Date: September 2, 2003		Additional name(s) & add	19966(96)	□ Yes ⊠ No		
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new	application,	the execution date of t	the application i	s:		
Patent Application No. , Filing date	ļ	B. Patent No	.(s)			
10/625,020 July 23, 2003						
	onal numbers	🗋 Yes 🔀 No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Eric D. Cohen		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00				
Registration No. 38,110		 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 				
Address: Welsh & Katz						
120 South Riverside Plaza		Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
22nd Floor		8. Deposit account number:				
City: Chicago State/Prov.: II	llinois	23-0920				
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
Country: <u>U. S. A.</u> ZIP: <u>60606</u>			y of this page if pay	ring by deposit account)		
9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego of the original document.	oing informa	tion is true and correct	and any attach	ed copy is a true copy		
-	\mathcal{C}	()	_			
Eric D. Cohen Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date		
	ges including co	Signature ver sheet, attachments, and	2			
Mall documents to Mail 5	be recorded with re Stop Assignment F	equired cover sheet Information to Recordation Services				
Director of the	he United States P	atent and Trademark Office dria, VA 22313-1450				
			PATE	INT		

REEL: 014463 FRAME: 0555

RECORDED: 09/08/2003